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Medical Laboratory Technology 

Program Outcome Measures 

Year 2022 2023 2024 3-year 
Average 

Graduation/Attrition 
Rate (Students 

beginning the final half of 
the program) 

11/11 
(100%) 

9/9 
(100%) 

18/18 
(100%) 

100 % 
(36/36) 

Graduate 
Certification Exam 

Pass Rate 

9/11 
(81.8) 

8/9 
(88.9%) 

11/16 
(68.8%) 

28/36 
(77.8%) 

Graduate Job 
Placement Rate 

11/11 
(100%) 

9/9 
(100%) 

17/18 
(94.4%) 

97.2% 
(35/36) 

 

The Medical Laboratory Technology program is accredited by the National Accrediting Agency 
for Clinical Laboratory Sciences (NAACLS), 5600 N. River Rd., Suite 720, Rosemont, IL 60018-

5119, Telephone: 773-714-8880, Fax: 773-714-8886, Website: www.naacls.org. 

NAACLS Benchmarks: 

 • Graduate Rates:  

Three year rolling average of a 70% graduation rate for students who have begun the final half of the 
program.  

• Graduate Certification Pass Rates Benchmark:  

*Three year rolling average of a 75% pass rate on BOC examinations (accredited programs) or 
BOC/AMT/NCCT (approved programs) taken within first year of graduation.  

• Graduate Placement Rates:  

 Benchmark: Three year rolling average of 70% of graduates finding employment or continuing 
education within one year of graduation. 

 

http://www.naacls.org/
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