Medical Laboratory Technology

Program Outcome Measures

2022	2023	2024	3-year Average
11/11	9/9	18/18	100 %
(100%)	(100%)	(100%)	(36/36)
9/11	8/9	11/16	28/36
(81.8)	(88.9%)	(68.8%)	(77.8%)
11/11 (100%)	9/9	17/18 (94.4%)	97.2% (35/36)
	11/11 (100%) 9/11 (81.8)	11/11 9/9 (100%) (100%) 9/11 8/9 (81.8) (88.9%) 11/11 9/9	11/11 9/9 18/18 (100%) (100%) (100%) 9/11 8/9 11/16 (81.8) (88.9%) (68.8%) 11/11 9/9 17/18

The Medical Laboratory Technology program is accredited by the National Accrediting Agency for Clinical Laboratory Sciences (NAACLS), 5600 N. River Rd., Suite 720, Rosemont, IL 60018-5119, Telephone: 773-714-8880, Fax: 773-714-8886, Website: www.naacls.org.

NAACLS Benchmarks:

• Graduate Rates:

Three year rolling average of a 70% graduation rate for students who have begun the final half of the program.

• Graduate Certification Pass Rates Benchmark:

*Three year rolling average of a 75% pass rate on BOC examinations (accredited programs) or BOC/AMT/NCCT (approved programs) taken within first year of graduation.

• Graduate Placement Rates:

Benchmark: Three year rolling average of 70% of graduates finding employment or continuing education within one year of graduation.

